LIMITED (THE “COMPANY” OR THE “ISSUER”) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹10/- EACH INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹9/- PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE 
(“ISSUE PRICE”) FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UPTO *₹69,998.57 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY 
IN THE RATIO OF 67 (SIXTY SEVEN) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 267 (TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE HELD BY 
SUCH ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, THURSDAY, JUNE 26, 2025, (“ISSUE”). THE ISSUE PRICE IS 10 (TEN) TIMES THE FACE 
VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, KINDLY REFER TO THE SECTION TITLED ‘TERMS OF THE ISSUE’ BEGINNING ON PAGE 85 OF THIS

[...]

CLOSING DATE SHALL LAPSE AND SHALL BE EXTINGUISHED AFTER THE ISSUE CLOSING DATE. 

FRACTIONAL ENTITLEMENT: 

The Rights Equity Shares are being offered on a rights basis to Eligible Equity Shareholders in the ratio of 67 (Sixty-Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 267 (Two 
Hundred and Sixty-Seven) Fully Paid-Up Equity Share held by such Eligible Equity Shareholders as on the Record Date, June 26, 2025. For Equity Shares being offered on 
a rights basis under this Issue, if the shareholding of any of the Eligible Equity Shareholders is less than 4 Equity Shares or not in the multiple of 4, the fractional